Cornwall Council

Chy Trevail Beacon Technology Park Bodmin Cornwall PL31 2FR

Email: planninghouseholder@cornwall.gov.uk Tel: 0300 1234151 Web: www.cornwall.gov.uk



Application number: PA16/03471

Agent:

Anglian Home Improvements-Norwich Anglian Home Improvements-Norwich Conservatory Administration Department PO Box 65 Norwich NR6 6EJ Applicant: Mr And Mrs R Lambourne Gelly Bungalow East Taphouse Liskeard Cornwall PL14 4NH

Town And Country Planning Act 1990 (As Amended) Town And Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015

Grant of Conditional Planning Permission

CORNWALL COUNCIL, being the Local Planning Authority, **HEREBY GRANTS CONDITIONAL PERMISSION**, subject to the condition set out on the attached schedule, for the development proposed in the following application received on 18 April 2016 and accompanying plan(s):

Description of Development:	To erect a PVC golden oak single storey extension to the side of the property
Location of Development:	Gelly Bungalow East Taphouse Liskeard Cornwall PL14 4NH
Parish:	St. Pinnock

YOUR ATTENTION IS DRAWN TO THE ATTACHED NOTES.

Phil Mason Head of Planning and Enterprise

DATED: 1 June 2016

SCHEDULE ATTACHED TO APPLICATION & DECISION NO: PA16/03471

CONDITION:

1 The development hereby permitted shall be begun before the expiration of 3 years from the date of this permission.

Reason: In accordance with the requirements of Section 91 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990 (as amended by Section 51 of the Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004).

2 The development hereby permitted shall be carried out in accordance with the plans listed below under the heading "Plans Referred to in Consideration of this Application".

Reason: For the avoidance of doubt and in the interests of proper planning.

PLANS REFERRED TO IN CONSIDERATION OF THIS APPLICATION:

Block Plan 16/03471-01 received 18/04/16 Site/location Plan 16/03471-02 received 18/04/16 Existing 099/89415-2 received 18/04/16 Proposed 099/89415-3 received 18/04/16 Existing 099-89415-1 received 18/04/16 Proposed 099/89415-4 received 18/04/16

In dealing with this application, the local planning authority have worked with the applicant/agent in a positive and proactive manner based on seeking solutions to problems arising during the processing of this planning application in accordance with the National Planning Policy Framework. Actions taken may include but are not limited to:

Provision of pre-application advice through extensive guidance available on the Council's website

Discussions/negotiations ongoing with LPA throughout determination of planning application as necessary

Discussion regarding drafting of planning conditions as necessary

Dedicated phone number of the case officer for the applicant/agent

Phil Mason Head of Planning and Enterprise

DATED: 1 June 2016

SCHEDULE ATTACHED TO APPLICATION & DECISION NO: PA16/03471

Close liaison with the Town and Parish Councils in accordance with the protocol

P.

Phil Mason Head of Planning, Housing and Regeneration

DATED: 1 June 2016

NOTES

Appeals to the Secretary of State

If the applicant is aggrieved by the decision of the local planning authority to refuse permission for the proposed development or to grant it subject to conditions, then they may appeal to the Secretary of State under section 78 of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990. If you want to appeal, then you must do so within 6 months of the date of this notice (or 12 weeks from the date of this notice in the case of householder appeals made in relation to applications submitted on or after 6 April 2009). Appeals must be made using a form which you can get from the Planning Inspectorate at Temple Quay House, 2 The Square, Temple Quay, Bristol BS1 6PN or online at https://www.gov.uk/topic/planning-development/planning-permission-appeals.

The Secretary of State can allow a longer period for giving notice of an appeal, but he will not normally be prepared to use this power unless there are special circumstances which excuse the delay in giving notice of appeal. The Secretary of State need not consider an appeal if it seems to him that the local planning authority could not have granted planning permission for the proposed development or could not have granted it without the conditions they imposed, having regard to the statutory requirements, to the provisions of any development order and to any directions given under a development order.

In practice, the Secretary of State does not refuse to consider appeals solely because the local planning authority based their decision on a direction given by him.

Purchase Notices

If either the local planning authority or the Secretary of State refuses permission to develop land or grants it subject to conditions, the owner may claim that he can neither put the land to a reasonably beneficial use in its existing state nor render the land capable of a reasonably beneficial use by the carrying out of any development which has been or would be permitted.

In these circumstances, the owner may serve a purchase notice on Cornwall Council. This notice will require the Council to purchase his interest in the land in accordance with the provisions of Part VI of the Town and Country Planning Act 1990.

If this is a decision on a planning application relating to the same or substantially the same land and development as is already the subject of an enforcement notice, if you want to appeal against your local planning authority's decision on your application, then you must do so within 28 days of the date of this notice. If an enforcement notice is served relating to the same or substantially the same land and development as in your application and if you want to appeal against your local planning authority's decision on your application, then you must do so within 28 days of the date of service of the enforcement notice.